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The area of Franklin County known as “Union Hall” gets its name from: 
A: a historic meeting place. 

B: a stop on the old railroad. 

C: the location of the local Post Office. 

D: I have no idea. 
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How long have you lived in the Union Hall area? 
A: Less than 10 years. 

B: More than 10 years. 

C: My family is originally from Union Hall. 

D: I am not a year-round resident of Union Hall. 

3 

42% 

16% 

15% 

26% 

D: 

C: 

B: 

A: 



When you describe where you live to other people, which of the following 
are you most likely to use? 

A: I live in Franklin County. 

B: I live in Union Hall. 

C: I live at Smith Mountain Lake. 

D: I live near Roanoke, Virginia. 
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Which of the following best describes the way that you think about your 
home and its immediate surroundings? 

A: I live in a rural area. 

B: I live in a suburban area. 

C: I live in a private setting. 

D: I live in a neighborhood setting. 

5 

35% 

14% 

2% 

49% 

D: 

C: 

B: 

A: 



If the “village” of Union Hall has its center at the intersection of Rt. 40 and 
Kemp Ford Road, how often do you pass through the village of Union Hall? 

A: As part of a commute to work. 

B: When I need to make a trip to the store. 

C: On my way to the lake. 

D: I make frequent trips every day. 
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Where are you most likely to interact with friends and neighbors? 
A: At church. 

B: Out to eat. 

C: When out shopping. 

D: Through scheduled community events. 
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If the opportunity existed within the village of Union Hall, on which of the 
following would you be most willing to spend more money? 

A: Entertainment. 

B: Dining. 

C: Shopping. 

D: I would not change my spending habits. 

8 

8% 

45% 

37% 

10% 

D: 

C: 

B: 

A: 



The next time you look for a new home, which of the following would be 
most important to you? 

A: Less yard to maintain. 

B: More privacy. 

C: More interaction with neighbors. 

D: More convenient location. 
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When it comes to growth and development in Union Hall, which of the 
following are you most concerned about? 

A: Too much traffic. 

B: Loss of scenic beauty. 

C: Threat to established businesses. 

D: I am not concerned about growth. 
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Union Hall would not feel the same anymore if: 
A: It was not surrounded by farmland. 

B: Historic buildings are torn down. 

C: Existing businesses are lost. 

D: Rt. 40 has to be widened. 
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